
1 Term Time Only

 
Maidstone Oakwood Park
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station
Vinters Park Emsworth Grove
Grove Green Tesco
Madginford Egremont Road Shops
Downswood Pennine Way

9
--

0935
0943
0953

--
--

9
--

1035
1043
1053

--
--

9
--

1135
1143
1153

--
--

9
--

1235
1243
1253

--
--

9
--

1335
1343
1353

--
--

9
--

1435
1443
1453

--
--

9 1

1545
1603
1613
1616
1628
1636

9
--

1710
1720
1732

--
--

1 Term Time Only

 
Downswood Pennine Way
Madginford Egremont Road Shops
Maidstone Weavering Street
Grove Green Tesco
Vinters Park Emsworth Grove
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station
Maidstone King Street
Maidstone Royal Star Arcade
Maidstone Somerfield Hospital
Maidstone Oakwood Park

9 1

0711
0718
0726
0736
0746

--
0759
0801
0809
0817

9
--
--
--

0855
0901
0909

--
--
--
--

9
--
--
--

0928
0934
0942

--
--
--
--

9
--
--
--

0958
1004
1012

--
--
--
--

9
--
--
--

1058
1104
1112

--
--
--
--

9
--
--
--

1158
1204
1212

--
--
--
--

9
--
--
--

1258
1304
1312

--
--
--
--

9
--
--
--

1358
1404
1412

--
--
--
--

9
--
--
--

1458
1504
1512

--
--
--
--

9
--
--
--

1738
1746
1758

--
--
--
--

 
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station
Vinters Park Emsworth Grove
Grove Green Tesco

9
0935
0943
0953

9 9 9
1035

Then
at

35
until

1635
1043 43 1643
1053 53 1653

9
1735
1743
1753

 
Grove Green Tesco
Vinters Park Emsworth Grove
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station

9
0958
1004
1012

9 9 9
1058

Then
at

58
until

1658
1104 04 1704
1112 12 1712

9
1758
1804
1812

 
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station
Vinters Park Emsworth Grove
Grove Green Tesco

9
1000
1008
1018

9 9 9
1100

Then
at

00
until

1600
1108 08 1608
1118 18 1618

9
1700
1708
1718

 
Grove Green Tesco
Vinters Park Emsworth Grove
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station

9
1020
1026
1034

9 9 9
1120

Then
at

20
until

1620
1126 26 1626
1134 34 1634

9
1720
1726
1734

9 Maidstone to Grove Green

Valid from Sunday, January 5, 2025 to Saturday, December 20, 2025

Monday to Friday - Downswood Pennine Way

Monday to Friday - Maidstone Oakwood Park

Saturday - Grove Green Tesco

Saturday - Maidstone Chequers Bus Station

Sunday - Grove Green Tesco

Sunday - Maidstone Chequers Bus Station


	Monday to Friday - Downswood Pennine Way
	Monday to Friday - Maidstone Oakwood Park
	Saturday - Grove Green Tesco
	Saturday - Maidstone Chequers Bus Station
	Sunday - Grove Green Tesco
	Sunday - Maidstone Chequers Bus Station

