

9 Maidstone to Grove Green

Valid from Sunday, January 5, 2025 to Saturday, December 20, 2025

Monday to Friday - Downswood Pennine Way

	9	9	9	9	9	9	9 ¹	9
Maidstone Oakwood Park	--	--	--	--	--	--	1545	--
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station	0935	1035	1135	1235	1335	1435	1603	1710
Vinters Park Emsworth Grove	0943	1043	1143	1243	1343	1443	1613	1720
Grove Green Tesco	0953	1053	1153	1253	1353	1453	1616	1732
Madginford Egremont Road Shops	--	--	--	--	--	--	1628	--
Downswood Pennine Way	--	--	--	--	--	--	1636	--

¹ Term Time Only

Monday to Friday - Maidstone Oakwood Park

	9 ¹	9	9	9	9	9	9	9	9	9
Downswood Pennine Way	0711	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Madginford Egremont Road Shops	0718	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Maidstone Weaving Street	0726	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Grove Green Tesco	0736	0855	0928	0958	1058	1158	1258	1358	1458	1738
Vinters Park Emsworth Grove	0746	0901	0934	1004	1104	1204	1304	1404	1504	1746
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station	--	0909	0942	1012	1112	1212	1312	1412	1512	1758
Maidstone King Street	0759	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Maidstone Royal Star Arcade	0801	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Maidstone Somerfield Hospital	0809	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Maidstone Oakwood Park	0817	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

¹ Term Time Only

Saturday - Grove Green Tesco

	9	9	9	9	9
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station	0935	1035	35	1635	1735
Vinters Park Emsworth Grove	0943	1043	Then at 43	until 1643	1743
Grove Green Tesco	0953	1053	53	1653	1753

Saturday - Maidstone Chequers Bus Station

	9	9	9	9	9
Grove Green Tesco	0958	1058	58	1658	1758
Vinters Park Emsworth Grove	1004	1104	Then at 04	until 1704	1804
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station	1012	1112	12	1712	1812

Sunday - Grove Green Tesco

	9	9	9	9	9
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station	1000	1100	00	1600	1700
Vinters Park Emsworth Grove	1008	1108	Then at 08	until 1608	1708
Grove Green Tesco	1018	1118	18	1618	1718

Sunday - Maidstone Chequers Bus Station

	9	9	9	9	9
Grove Green Tesco	1020	1120	20	1620	1720
Vinters Park Emsworth Grove	1026	1126	Then at 26	until 1626	1726
Maidstone Chequers Bus Station	1034	1134	34	1634	1734